5

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00 2016-892075 12/14/2016 12:04 PM

ROWE HALES YTURBIDE

Pas=3

APN: 1220-16-118-004

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Rowe Hales Yturbide, LLP James R. Hales, Esq. P.O. Box 2080 Minden, NV 89423 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

MAIL TAX NOTICES TO:

Peter and Gail DeFillipo 1267 Sorenson Lane Gardnerville, NV 89460

Quitclaim Deed

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Peter J. DiFillipo and Gail D. DiFillipo, husband and wife, do hereby QUITCLAIM to Peter DiFillipo and Gail DiFillipo, Trustees, or any successors in trust under The DiFillipo Revocable Trust dated August 3, 2016 and any amendments thereto, whose address is 1267 Sorenson Lane, Gardnerville, Nevada, all right, title and interest in and to that certain real property located in Douglas County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 5, Block A, of UPLAND ESTATES SUBDIVISION, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 14, 1979, as Document No. 32395.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030(4), I affirm that this instrument does not contain the personal information of any person.

///

	escription was previously recorded at Document		
No. 0605195 on February 20, 2004, Book	()		
DATED this 3 rd day of <u>Rugust</u> , 2016.			
\$			
P	etek Di Fillipo		
STATE OF NEVADA) : ss.			
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)			
	ore me on the 3 hday of <u>Ruguet</u> , 2016		
by Peter DiFillipo.			
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA	Ma a Samatan		
County of Douglas 99-36472-5 GAYLE SARRATEA My Appointment Expires March 20, 2019	OTARY PUBLIC		
(6262626262626			
DATED this 300 day of Nugue	. 2016.		
2.1122 mm 5	31,, 2010.		
\ \	Lie Ditallipe		
G	ail DiFillipo		
STATE OF NEVADA)			
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS : ss.			
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 3 hoday of municipal years, 2016			
by E ail DiFillipo.	— . — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —		
(2000000000000000000000000000000000000			
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA	Mayle Sarratea		
My Appointment Expires March 20, 2019	OTAR PUBLIC		
(SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS			

	E OF NEVADA		
	ARATION OF VALUE		÷
I.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-16-118-004		\wedge
	L\		
	2)		\ \
	d)		\ \
	<u> </u>		\ \
2.	Type of Property:		\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) ✓ Single Fam. Re	s.	_ \ \
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE
		DATE OF RECOR	RDING:
	<i>5)</i> (= 1	NOTES:	24 20
	i)		est OK BC
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$\$0.00	
э.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)		
	Transfer Tax Value:	S	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ \$0.00	
		\	/ /
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	. \ /	/
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	Section # 7	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer of	title to a trust if a cer	tificate of trust is presented.
	without consideration.		
_	D. d. 17 d d. D d l d d d d.	00.0 %	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 1	<u>00.0</u> %	
œ			
	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under p		
	5.110, that the information provided is correct to the		
	pported by documentation if called upon to substanties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemp		
	rules agree that disaflowance of any claimed exemp oult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest		imation of additional tax due, may
res	full in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	at 176 per monui.	
Pursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	ntly and severally liab	le for any additional amount owed.
		<i></i>	
Signat	ure /	Capacity	Agent
		/ /.	Agont
Signat	ure	Capacity	Agent
	AND	DINED (OI	
	SELLER (PRANTOR) INFORMATION		RANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(RE	QUIRED)
Print N	Iame: Peter J. DiFillipo and Gall D. DiFillipo	Print Name: Peter DIF	Fillipo and Gall DiFillipo
	ss: 1267 Sorenson Lane	Address: 1267 Sorer	
City:	Gardnerville	City: Gardnerville	
State:		State: NV	Zip: 89460
. 75			
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
The Parket	(required if not the seller or buyer)	F	
	Name: James Hales, Esq.	Escrow #	
	ss: 1638 Esmeralda Avenue Minden State: N	T	Zip: 89423
City:	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM		
	(.15.11.52216.122512.1113.161411.		•